503429793 08/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3476426

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY			Name		Execution Date	
INDRANI DEO					12/04/2012	
GEN 3 PARTNERS, INC.				12/03/2012		
	NC.				12/03/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	PEPSI	PEPSICO, INC.				
Street Address:	700 AN	700 ANDERSON HILL ROAD				
City:	PURCI	PURCHASE				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10577					
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 148		1482	2025			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (312		(312)	463-5001			
			e-mail address first; if that is ur hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: 3		312-4	2-463-5000			
Email: aor			oda@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com			
•			INER & WITCOFF, LTD.			
			N SOUTH WACKER DRIVE			
Address Line 4:		CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		006943.07014/2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT H. RESIS			
SIGNATURE:			/ROBERT H. RESIS/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/10/2015			
Fotal Attachments: 4						
source=Assignment270	14#page1.	tif				
ource=Assignment270	14#page2.	tif				
ource=Assignment270	14#page3.	tif				
ouroo Accienmont070	11400001	+:t				

source=Assignment27014#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Indrani Deo, (ASSIGNOR), is an inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in the following U.S. patent applications:

COLD PLASMA SANITIZATION FOR A DISPENSING MACHINE

which application was filed on November 1, 2011, and assigned Provisional Application No. 61/554,329; and

COLD PLASMA SANITIZATION FOR A DISPENSING MACHINE

which application was filed on October 31, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/664,883, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/554,329 filed November 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS,

PEPSICO, INC. 700 Anderson Hill Road Purchase, NY 10577

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) my entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said applications, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said applications, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said applications, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD, 10 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-7407 312-463-5000

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036290 FRAME: 0486

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, applications for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said applications, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent applications to which this assignment pertains.

Der 9,2012. Date:

ani Des

State of New York) County of Westchester) ss:

Indrani Deo, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed this document.

Hoberember 4, 2012

Male alvo - Baer Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{g}{30}/20/3$

MABEL ALVA BAER Notary Public, State Of New York Registration #01AL6029912 Qualified In Westchester County My Commission Expires Aug. 30, 20 13

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 10 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-7407 312-463-5000

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036290 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the <u>3</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2012, by **GEN 3 Partners, Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 20 Winthrop Square, 2nd Floor, Boston, MA 02110 ("Assignor"), to **PEPSICO, INC.**, 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577 ("Assignee").

1. Assignor is an owner of certain inventions and improvements described in the following U.S. patent applications:

COLD PLASMA SANITIZATION FOR A DISPENSING MACHINE

which application was filed on November 1, 2011, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/554,329; and

COLD PLASMA SANITIZATION FOR A DISPENSING MACHINE

which application was filed on October 31, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/664,883, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/554,329 filed November 1, 2011; and

2. Assignor has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

3. Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.

4. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

5. The undersigned has signatory authority of the Assignor to execute this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the 3 day of 2012.

GEN 3 P	artners, Inc.
By:	
Name:	HAYDAR DIAS
Title:	General Counsel

State of Ma ; County of School ss:)

, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this document.

 $\frac{12 - 3 - 12}{\text{Date}}$

T Chorto

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>F-22</u>-19

DENISE T ABBOTT NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2019

-

Page 2 of 2